
Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

 

Agenda – April 6, 2023, 2:00 PM (CT) 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://wku.zoom.us/j/6075766671  

 

1. Call to Order 

2. Minutes from Mar. 2, 2023 – Appendix A 

3. Review Course Changes 

4. Review Program Changes 

5. Other Business 

 Informational Item(s) 

Action Items: 

Review Course Changes 

Course Administration: 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (17) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

EDAD 

602 

EDAD 602: Introduction to School Leadership  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 

603 

EDAD 603: School Law and Policy Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 

604 

EDAD 604: Creating a Culture of Achievement  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 

605 

EDAD 605: Leading a Community of Learners  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 

606 

EDAD 606: Leading Learning Systems  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 

607 

EDAD 607: Developing Teacher Capacity Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 

608 

EDAD 608: Resource Management for Equitable 

Outcomes  

Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 

609 

EDAD 609: Leading School Improvement  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (17) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

EDAD 

610 

EDAD 610: Clinical Experiences in the Principalship  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

ENG 506  

ENG 506: Introduction to Professional & Technical 

Writing 

Added als04863 3/8/2023 

SWRK 

572 

SWRK 572: Interpersonal Violence: Social Work 

Practice  

Edited ern67287 3/28/2023 

GEOS 570 GEOS 570: Tectonics  Edited nhd42403 3/30/2023 

GEOS 521 GEOS 521: Seminar in Geomorphology Edited nhd42403 3/30/2023 

GEOS 580 GEOS 580: Seminar in Sustainable Cities Edited amy83008 3/30/2023 

GEOS 590 GEOS 590: Experimental Design and Data Analysis  Edited jsn15309 3/30/2023 

GEOS 595 GEOS 595: Geoscience Practicum  Edited jsn15309 3/30/2023 

HIST 620  HIST 620: Seminar in African American History  Added alx81987 3/29/2023 

 

 

Review Program Changes 

 

Program Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (3) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

121 121: School Administration, Rank I Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

0410 0410: Applied Economics  Edited alx50504 3/9/2023 

0473 0473: Environmental and Occupational Health Science  Edited edr85704 3/29/2023 

 

Informational Item(s) 

 

 

Members: 

Graduate Curriculum Committee 

Dr. Andrea Paganelli, Chair - CEBS Email: andrea.paganelli@wku.edu 

Dr. Catherine Wilson, PCAL Email:  catherine.wilson@wku.edu  

Dr. Whitley Stone, CHHS Email: whitley.stone@wku.edu  
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Dr. William Strunk, OCSE Email: william.strunk@wku.edu  

Representative At Large 

Dr. Aaron Hughey, CEBS Email: aaron.hughey@wku.edu  

Student Representative 

Haley Brazel, OCSE Email: haley.brazel339@topper.wku.edu  

CC: Ranjit Koodali, ranjit.koodali@wku.edu Martha M. Day, martha.day@wku.edu  

Beth Laves, beth.laves@wku.edu Jennifer Hammonds, jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu 

Dennis George, dennis.george@wku.edu Danita Kelley, danita.kelley@wku.edu 

Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu Cate Webb, cathleen.webb@wku.edu Evelyn 

Thrasher, evelyn.thrasher@wku.edu  Dana Sullivan, dana.sullivan@wku.edu, Jamie 

DeYoung, jamie.deyoung@wku.edu, Jessica Dorris  jessica.dorris@wku.edu, Jessica 

Steenbergen, jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu, Dana Cosby, dana.cosby@wku.edu   

Proponents: 

 

Name Email Phone 

   

Stacy Leggett Stacy.Leggett@wku.edu 270-745-2942 

   

Jeff Rice jeffrey.rice@wku.edu 270-745-5998 

   

Erin Warfel erin.warfel@wku.edu 270-745-8923 

   

Nahid Gani nahid.gani@wku.edu 270-745-2813 

   

Margaret 

Gripshover 
margaret.gripshover@wku.edu 2707453032 

   

Jason Polk jason.polk@wku.edu 270-745-5015 

   

Andrew Rosa andrew.rosa@wku.edu 2707454209 

   

Alex Lebedinsky alex.lebedinsky@wku.edu 2707453150 

   

Edrisa Sanyang edrisa.sanyang@wku.edu 2707453500 

 

 

Appendix A 
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Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

Minutes – Mar. 2, 2023, 2:00 PM (CT) 

Join Zoom Meeting - https://wku.zoom.us/j/6075766671  
 
Voting Members:  Andrea Paganelli, Catherine Wilson, Whitley Stone, Aaron Hughey, Phillip 

Gunter (voting for William Strunk) 

 

Advisory Members: Beth Laves, Jennifer Hammonds, Jessica Dorris, Jamie DeYoung, Danita 

Kelley, Merrall Price 

 

Guest:  Alex Olson, Penny Head, Jieyoung Kong, Erin Warfel, Lawrence Hill, Edrisa Sanyang, 

Tonya Bragg-Underwood, John Wright, Leslie North, Jenny Burton, Ellen Casale  

 

Approval of Minutes, February 2, 2023 – 1st/2nd:  Hughey/Paganelli – Vote:  Approved (3/3) 

 

Course Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (13) 

Title Status Initiator Received 

HIST 551: History of American Protest  Added alx81987 2/9/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Stone/Hughey 

Discussion:  Olson gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

HIST 645: Readings in Public History Added alx81987 2/9/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  Olson gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

SPED 612: Collaboration between Schools and Stakeholders for 

Individuals with Disabilities  

Edited ell06551 2/9/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  Casale gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

DPT 782: Research in Physical Therapy II  Edited pnn51910 2/20/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  Head gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

SLP 511: Neurological Foundations for Speech Language 

Pathology 

Edited lrn07166 2/22/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  Burton gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

DPT 747: Physical Therapy Management for Select Populations  Edited pnn51910 2/20/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Paganelli/Hughey 

Discussion:  Head gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (13) 

Title Status Initiator Received 

Motion to Bundle – 1st/2nd:  Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  None 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

Motion to approve – 1st/2nd:  Paganelli/Hughey 

Discussion:  North gave a brief description. Dorris, GEOS 506 are you offering this fall? No. 

There is no problem moving forward. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

GEOS 502: Geoscience Research Methods  Edited jsn15309 2/23/2023 

GEOS 506: Seminar in Environmental Science and Sustainability Edited jsn15309 2/23/2023 

GEOS 510: Selected Topics in Geoscience  Edited jsn15309 2/23/2023 

GEOS 543: Environmental Science Problem Solving  Edited jsn15309 2/23/2023 

GEOS 584: Applied Environmental Planning  Edited jsn15309 2/23/2023 

GEOS 587: Environmental Law, Regulations, and Policy Edited amy83008 2/23/2023 

SLP 560: Medical Speech- Language Pathology Edited jnn29403 2/21/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  Burton gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

 

 
Program Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (8) 

Title Status Initiator Received 

078: History Edited alx81987 2/9/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Hughey/Wilson 

Discussion:  Olson gave a brief description. Laves asked about switching 100% online from yes 

to no?  

Friendly Amendment – Change “Do you plan to offer 100% of this program online?” Change to 

YES. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

0012: Organizational Communication  Edited jyn21880 2/9/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Hughey/Wilson 

Discussion:  Kong gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

 

0460: Interdisciplinary Early Childhood Education, Birth to 

Primary, for Initial Certification  

Edited jhn41121 2/9/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  Wright gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (8) 

Title Status Initiator Received 

0461: Interdisciplinary Early Childhood Education, Birth to 

Primary 

Edited jhn41121 2/9/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Hughey/Wilson 

Discussion:  Wright gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

157: Social Work Edited ern67287 2/21/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  Warfel gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

059: Chemistry Edited lwr75865 2/23/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Hughey/Wilson 

Discussion:  Hill gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

0427: Occupational Safety and Health  Edited edr85704 2/21/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  Sanyang gave a brief description. Hammonds said for 0427 will provide a new 

reference number. Laves said double check about 100% online. Yes. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

149: Nursing Edited tny63665 2/22/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Hughey/Wilson 

Discussion:  Bragg-Underwood gave a brief description. Exiting the JUMP program and moving 

into a Combined Program. Wilson asked if the program was being removed from the JUMP 

Program. That is correct. Wilson shared she was just worried about the students having enough 

graduate hours. Braggs – Usually the students come from other universities, they aren’t just 

WKU, which also gets in the way for the JUMP language.  

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

Informational Item(s) 

EDAD 614  

EDAD 614: Field Experiences in Educational 

Administration  

Added stc86850 2/22/2023 

Casale gave a brief description to committee. Hammonds said this is a temporary course and in 

the past it hasn’t come to this committee. 

 

Other Business: 

None 

 

Adjourn at 3:11pm - 1st/2nd – Wilson/Paganelli 
 

Respectfully submitted 

GCCC Recorder 

Jessica Steenbergen 
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Respectfully submitted 

GCCC Recorder 

Jessica Steenbergen 

 


